505992547 03/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6039257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIN KOKSAL	06/11/2014
JOHNATHAN CHARLES SHARPE	06/02/2014
KRISTOPHER SCOTT BUCHANAN	08/25/2014
BLAIR D. MORAD	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTONOME/ST, LLC
Street Address:	9 OAK PARK DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16813255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6500 Email: gellis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOOLET NUMBER	140450 05000
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118153-05303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN D. HARRISON
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan D. Harrison/
SIGNATOTIE:	// Validati B. Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020
DATE SIGNED.	05/01/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=118153_05303_Executed_Assignment from parent#page1.tif source=118153 05303 Executed Assignment from parent#page2.tif source=118153 05303 Executed Assignment from parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052270 FRAME: 0056 505992547

source=118153_05303_Executed_Assignment from parent#page4.tif source=118153_05303_Executed_Assignment from parent#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052270 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

We, Johnathan Charles Sharpe of Hamilton, New Zealand, Erin Koksal of Cambridge, Massachusetts, Kristopher Scott Buchanan of Fort Collins, Colorado and Blair D. Morad of Ipswich, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Cytonome/ST, LLC

a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 27 Drydock Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts, 02210, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Cytonome/ST, LLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HYDRODYNAMIC FOCUSING APPARATUS AND METHODS

described in the following applications:

x United States Patent Application No. 14/213,800, filed on March 14, 2014 and International Application No. PCT/US2014/029090, filed on March 14, 2014

These applications claim the benefit of the following application:

x United States Provisional Application No. 61/785,734, filed on March 14, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Company and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Company, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Company and to vest and confirm in said Company, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Company, its successors and assigns.

1

IND/ENTOD 4	
INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Johnathan Charles Sharpe	Date: <u>& DNE 2014</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 2 June 2014
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Xustin D. Rullstane</u> Signature	Date: <u>02 Siene 201</u> 4
Kristin D. Rillstone	

.

Printed Name of Witness

2

Attorney Docket No. 118153-05302/05320

INVENTOR 2		
Signature: Erin Koksal	Date: _	4/11/14
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: _	<u> </u>
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: _	6/11/14
Blair Moral		

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 3		
Signature: Kristopher Scott Buchanah	Date:	8/25/14
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	8 25 14
Oignature		
WilBuchanan		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		

MEGHANA BHATNAGAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20124081275 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2016 **INVENTOR 4**

Signature:

Blair D. Morad

Witnessed by: _

Signature

Date: 6/18/14

Elleque T

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: ___

JEANNE MITANNER

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 03/31/2020